Race Date

September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - LYONS TOWNSHIP
Team Score (places):15

1 2683
2 2699
3 2671
4 2718
5 2727
6 2684
7 2721
8 2704
9 2717
10 2673
11 2697
12 2700
13 2729
14 2725
15 2711
16 2705
17 2669
18 2688
19 2719
20 2698
21 2687
22 2730
23 2692
24 2715
25 2680
26 2691
27 2723
28 2676
29 2716
30 2689
31 2686
32 2710
33 2728
34 2693
35 2677
36 2682
37 2690
38 2695
39 2706
40 2722
41 2674

John O'Halloran
Kyle Findley
Isaac Constas
Sean McNeela
Jackson Shell
Tate Pavelka
Dylan Nelson
Aiden Gorman
Brian McGovern
Finn Gallagher
Owen De Lauriea
Henry Fink

John Townsend
Ezekiel Rodriguez
Luis Lopez
Kullen Healy
Charles Ciesla
Eric Roemer
Kyle Mora

Jason Dibraccio
Darren Peterson
Dominick Traverso
Parker Stanley
lan Mayergoyz
Ethan Meuer
Marco Soria
Declan Quealy
Jack Kraus

Alex McCarty
Colin Schertz
Lukas Petersen
Tiernan Kelly
Cal Symington
Jed Szot

Daniel Maclas
Aaron Obert
Declan Schumpp
Jaden Zander
Joseph Hermann
Yanfu Ou

Brady Gorman

YORK XC SEPT 30
Final Team Results

Boys
BOYS VARSITY

Class - A Class A
Overall
Place

Cumulative

Place

Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:54.3
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Meet held in Elmhurst, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 1
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10
15
(21)
(29)

16:37.0
16:55.8
16:57.4
17:00.1
17:00.9
17:01.6
17:22.6
17:23.7
17:33.0
17:34.1
17:35.3
17:45.3
17:46.0
17:48.1
17:51.6
17:51.9
18:04.9
18:09.4
18:12.7
18:31.4
18:35.5
18:42.2
18:42.9
18:49.4
18:50.8
18:56.0
18:58.3
19:01.3
19:07.2
19:21.4
19:24.6
19:45.6
19:46.9
20:00.4
20:04.5
20:05.4
20:27.1
20:39.0
20:45.1
21:12.0
21:12.2

16:37.0 0:00.0

33:32.9 0:18.7

50:30.4 0:20.4
1:07:30.5 0:23.1
1:24:31.5 0:23.9
1:41:33.1 0:24.5
1.58:55.7 0:45.5
2:16:19.5 0:46.6
2:33:52.5 0:55.9
2:51:26.7 0:57.1
3:09:02.0 0:58.2
3:26:47.4 1:08.3
3:44:33.4 1:09.0
4:02:21.6 1:11.1
4:20:13.3 1:14.5
4:38:05.2 1:14.8
4:56:10.1 1:27.8
5:14:19.6 1:32.3
5:32:32.3 1:35.6
5:51:03.7 1:54.3
6:09:39.2 1:58.4
6:28:21.4 2:05.1
6:47:04.3 2:05.8
7:05:53.8 2:12.4
7:24:44.6 2:13.7
7:43:40.7 2:18.9
8:02:39.0 2:21.2
8:21:40.4 2:24.3
8:40:47.7 2:30.2
9:00:09.1 2:44.3
9:19:33.8 2:47.6
9:39:19.5 3:08.6
9:59:06.4 3:09.8
10:19:06.8 3:23.3
10:39:11.3 3:27.4
10:59:16.8 3:28.4
11:19:44.0 3:50.1
11:40:23.0 4:02.0
12:01:08.2 4:08.1
12:22:20.2 4:34.9
12:43:32.5 4:35.2

09/30/2021 06:51:37



Race Date

September 30, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - LYONS TOWNSHIP

Team Score (places):15

42 2667
43 2670
44 2726
45 2672
46 2678
47 2679
48 2685
49 2701
50 2666
51 2707
52 2681
53 2675
54 2694
55 2708

Leo Barrette

Hank Clark

Sean Shakeshaft
Colin Cushing
Sean Maddocks
Harrison Manthei
Dillon Pavlinek
Lucas Flanagan
Luca Bade

Patrick Hickey
Sebastian Nevarez
William Grayson
Fernando G. Tovar
Aidan Kearney

Team - YORK
Team Score (places):62

1 2372
2 2348
3 2428
4 2378
5 2405
6 2435
7 2412
8 2366
9 2404
10 2342
11 2381
12 2429
13 2403
14 2345
15 2423
16 2369
17 2414
18 2339
19 2401
20 2434
21 2431
22 2382
23 2374

Aidan Hall

Sam Braafhart
Joey Valeski
Jack Hosler
Nathan Olson
Daniel Young
Jack Sanders
Daniel Fischer
Payton Noble
Daniel Bartuch
Magnus Johnson
Sean Van Sleet
Kiran Moore
Charlie Bianchi
Nick Tanny

Leo Glennon
Caden Schaer
Matthew Ahern
lan Mikhail
Xander Wilcox

Vaughan Watson-Hirsch

Adam Joyce
Musa Haswarey

YORK XC SEPT 30
Final Team Results

Boys

BOYS VARSITY
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place
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Meet held in Elmhurst, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 2
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:54.3

21:27.6
21:51.3
22:52.2
22:52.8
23:42.0
23:58.1
24:37.8
24:47.2
24:47.5
24:59.9
25:27.4
25:48.6
29:16.5
30:11.8

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:53.8

10
21
33
47
62

(78)

(97)

17:23.4
17:43.0
17:57.1
18:07.0
18:18.3
18:19.3
18:27.1
18:37.3
19:12.0
19:14.0
19:26.2
19:50.1
19:52.1
20:10.5
20:12.7
20:46.6
20:46.8
21:00.6
21:21.3
22:02.9
22:10.1
22:55.8
23:35.1

13:05:00.1
13:26:51.5
13:49:43.7
14:12:36.6
14:36:18.7
15:00:16.8
15:24:54.6
15:49:41.9
16:14:29.4
16:39:29.4
17:04:56.8
17:30:45.5
18:00:02.0
18:30:13.8

17:23.4

35:06.5

53:03.7
1:11:10.7
1:29:29.0
1:47:48.3
2:06:15.5
2:24:52.8
2:44:04.9
3:03:18.9
3:22:45.2
3:42:35.4
4:02:27.5
4:22:38.1
4:42:50.8
5:03:37.4
5:24:24.3
5:45:24.9
6:06:46.2
6:28:49.2
6:50:59.3
7:13:55.1
7:37:30.3

Time
Back

4:50.5
5:14.3
6:15.2
6:15.8
7:04.9
7:21.0
8:00.7
8:10.2
8:10.4
8:22.8
8:50.3
9:11.5
12:39.5
13:34.7

0:00.0
0:19.6
0:33.6
0:43.5
0:54.8
0:55.8
1:03.6
1:13.9
1:48.6
1:50.5
2:02.7
2:26.7
2:28.7
2:47.0
2:49.2
3:23.1
3:23.3
3:37.1
3:57.8
4:39.4
4:46.6
5:32.3
6:11.7

09/30/2021 06:51:38



Race Date
September 30, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - YORK
Team Score (places):62

24 2354 Panos Burbulis
25 2375 Matthew Heinberg
26 2361 Sean Davies

Team - GLENBARD WEST
Team Score (places):64

2471 Nathan Janninck
2492 Matthew Verbiscer
2443 Adam Bierly
2457 Diego Gonzalez
2441 Quinn Bennett
2450 Sam Casas
2484 Liam Oneill
2474  Evan Knight
2485 Jacob Ordona
2495 Jackson Wyrick
2445 Joshua Brooks
2455 Hugh Farnum
2491 Thomas Smith
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Meet held in Elmhurst, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 3

YORK XC SEPT 30
Final Team Results

Boys
BOYS VARSITY

Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:53.8

More Than 7 25:09.6 8:02:39.9 7:46.1
More Than 7 25:30.8 8:28:10.7 8:07.3
More Than 7 29:59.4 8:58:10.2 12:35.9

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:54.6

7 7 17:20.8 17:20.8 0:00.0
9 16 17:23.1 34:43.9 0:02.3
13 29 18:00.0 52:43.9 0:39.2
17 46 18:23.1  1:11:07.1 1:02.3
18 64 18:26.0 1:29:33.1 1:05.2
(20) (84) 18:29.3  1:48.02.5 1:08.4
(22) (105) 18:35.3  2:06:37.8 1:14.4
More Than 7 18:44.4  2:25:22.2 1:23.6
More Than 7 20:08.1 2:45:30.3 2:47.2
More Than 7 21:55.1  3:07:25.5 4:34.3
More Than 7 23:49.7  3:31:15.2 6:28.8
More Than 7 24:49.2  3:56:04.4 7:28.4
More Than 7 25:33.9 4:21:38.3 8:13.0

09/30/2021 06:51:38



