Final Team Results

Boys

BOYS VARSITY

Class - A Class A

			Overall	Cumulative		Cumulative	Time		
	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Back</u>		
Team - LYONS TOWNSHIP			Finish Position - 1						
Team Score (places):15		Score (places):15		Average Time: 16:54.3					
1	2683	John O'Halloran	1	1	16:37.0	16:37.0	0:00.0		
2	2699	Kyle Findley	2	3	16:55.8	33:32.9	0:18.7		
3	2671	Isaac Constas	3	6	16:57.4	50:30.4	0:20.4		
4	2718	Sean McNeela	4	10	17:00.1	1:07:30.5	0:23.1		
5	2727	Jackson Shell	5	15	17:00.9	1:24:31.5	0:23.9		
6	2684	Tate Pavelka	(6)	(21)	17:01.6	1:41:33.1	0:24.5		
7	2721	Dylan Nelson	(8)	(29)	17:22.6	1:58:55.7	0:45.5		
8	2704	Aiden Gorman	More Than 7	•	17:23.7	2:16:19.5	0:46.6		
9	2717	Brian McGovern	More Than 7	•	17:33.0	2:33:52.5	0:55.9		
10	2673	Finn Gallagher	More Than 7	•	17:34.1	2:51:26.7	0:57.1		
11	2697	Owen De Lauriea	More Than 7	•	17:35.3	3:09:02.0	0:58.2		
12	2700	Henry Fink	More Than 7	•	17:45.3	3:26:47.4	1:08.3		
13	2729	John Townsend	More Than 7	•	17:46.0	3:44:33.4	1:09.0		
14	2725	Ezekiel Rodriguez	More Than 7	•	17:48.1	4:02:21.6	1:11.1		
15	2711	Luis Lopez	More Than 7	•	17:51.6	4:20:13.3	1:14.5		
16	2705	Kullen Healy	More Than 7	•	17:51.9	4:38:05.2	1:14.8		
17	2669	Charles Ciesla	More Than 7	•	18:04.9	4:56:10.1	1:27.8		
18	2688	Eric Roemer	More Than 7	•	18:09.4	5:14:19.6	1:32.3		
19	2719	Kyle Mora	More Than 7	•	18:12.7	5:32:32.3	1:35.6		
20	2698	Jason Dibraccio	More Than 7	•	18:31.4	5:51:03.7	1:54.3		
21	2687	Darren Peterson	More Than 7	•	18:35.5	6:09:39.2	1:58.4		
22	2730	Dominick Traverso	More Than 7	•	18:42.2	6:28:21.4	2:05.1		
23	2692	Parker Stanley	More Than 7	•	18:42.9	6:47:04.3	2:05.8		
24	2715	lan Mayergoyz	More Than 7	•	18:49.4	7:05:53.8	2:12.4		
25	2680	Ethan Meuer	More Than 7	•	18:50.8	7:24:44.6	2:13.7		
26	2691	Marco Soria	More Than 7	•	18:56.0	7:43:40.7	2:18.9		
27	2723	Declan Quealy	More Than 7	•	18:58.3	8:02:39.0	2:21.2		
28	2676	Jack Kraus	More Than 7	•	19:01.3	8:21:40.4	2:24.3		
29	2716	Alex McCarty	More Than 7	•	19:07.2	8:40:47.7	2:30.2		
30	2689	Colin Schertz	More Than 7	•	19:21.4	9:00:09.1	2:44.3		
31	2686	Lukas Petersen	More Than 7	•	19:24.6	9:19:33.8	2:47.6		
32	2710	Tiernan Kelly	More Than 7	•	19:45.6	9:39:19.5	3:08.6		
33	2728	Cal Symington	More Than 7	•	19:46.9	9:59:06.4	3:09.8		
34	2693	Jed Szot	More Than 7	•	20:00.4	10:19:06.8	3:23.3		
35	2677	Daniel Maclas	More Than 7	•	20:04.5	10:39:11.3	3:27.4		
36	2682	Aaron Obert	More Than 7	•	20:05.4	10:59:16.8	3:28.4		
37	2690	Declan Schumpp	More Than 7	•	20:27.1	11:19:44.0	3:50.1		
38	2695	Jaden Zander	More Than 7	•	20:39.0	11:40:23.0	4:02.0		
39	2706	Joseph Hermann	More Than 7	•	20:45.1	12:01:08.2	4:08.1		
40	2722	Yanfu Ou	More Than 7	•	21:12.0	12:22:20.2	4:34.9		
41	2674	Brady Gorman	More Than 7	•	21:12.2	12:43:32.5	4:35.2		

YORK XC SEPT 30

Final Team Results

Boys

BOYS VARSITY

Class - A Class A

Cumulative

Cumulative

Time

Overall

	Dib Na	Nome	<u>Place</u>		Place	Time	Time	Back
	Bib No		<u>1 1400</u>				<u> </u>	<u> Dack</u>
Т	eam -	LYONS TOWNSHIP	inish Positio	n - 1				
Team Score (places):15				Average Time: 16:54.3				
42	2667	Leo Barrette	More Than	7		21:27.6	13:05:00.1	4:50.5
43	2670	Hank Clark	More Than	7		21:51.3	13:26:51.5	5:14.3
44	2726	Sean Shakeshaft	More Than	7		22:52.2	13:49:43.7	6:15.2
45	2672	Colin Cushing	More Than	7		22:52.8	14:12:36.6	6:15.8
46	2678	Sean Maddocks	More Than	7		23:42.0	14:36:18.7	7:04.9
47	2679	Harrison Manthei	More Than	7		23:58.1	15:00:16.8	7:21.0
48	2685	Dillon Pavlinek	More Than	7		24:37.8	15:24:54.6	8:00.7
49	2701	Lucas Flanagan	More Than	7		24:47.2	15:49:41.9	8:10.2
50	2666	Luca Bade	More Than	7		24:47.5	16:14:29.4	8:10.4
51	2707	Patrick Hickey	More Than	7		24:59.9	16:39:29.4	8:22.8
52	2681	Sebastian Nevarez	More Than	7		25:27.4	17:04:56.8	8:50.3
53	2675	William Grayson	More Than			25:48.6	17:30:45.5	9:11.5
54	2694	Fernando G. Tovar	More Than	7		29:16.5	18:00:02.0	12:39.5
55	2708	Aidan Kearney	More Than	7		30:11.8	18:30:13.8	13:34.7
Т	eam -	YORK		F	inish Positio	n - 2		
•	Team	Score (places):62		Average Time: 17:53.8				
1	2372	Aidan Hall	10		10	17:23.4	17:23.4	0:00.0
2	2348	Sam Braafhart	11		21	17:43.0	35:06.5	0:19.6
3	2428	Joey Valeski	12		33	17:57.1	53:03.7	0:33.6
4	2378	Jack Hosler	14		47	18:07.0	1:11:10.7	0:43.5
5	2405	Nathan Olson	15		62	18:18.3	1:29:29.0	0:54.8
6	2435	Daniel Young	(16)		(78)	18:19.3	1:47:48.3	0:55.8
7	2412	Jack Sanders	(19)		(97)	18:27.1	2:06:15.5	1:03.6
8	2366	Daniel Fischer	More Than	7		18:37.3	2:24:52.8	1:13.9
9	2404	Payton Noble	More Than	7		19:12.0	2:44:04.9	1:48.6
10	2342	Daniel Bartuch	More Than	7		19:14.0	3:03:18.9	1:50.5
11	2381	Magnus Johnson	More Than	7		19:26.2	3:22:45.2	2:02.7
12	2429	Sean Van Sleet	More Than	7		19:50.1	3:42:35.4	2:26.7
13	2403	Kiran Moore	More Than	7		19:52.1	4:02:27.5	2:28.7
14	2345	Charlie Bianchi	More Than	7		20:10.5	4:22:38.1	2:47.0
15	2423	Nick Tanny	More Than	7		20:12.7	4:42:50.8	2:49.2
16	2369	Leo Glennon	More Than	7		20:46.6	5:03:37.4	3:23.1
17	2414	Caden Schaer	More Than	7		20:46.8	5:24:24.3	3:23.3
18	2339	Matthew Ahern	More Than	7		21:00.6	5:45:24.9	3:37.1
19	2401	Ian Mikhail	More Than	7		21:21.3	6:06:46.2	3:57.8
20	2434	Xander Wilcox	More Than	7		22:02.9	6:28:49.2	4:39.4
21	2431	Vaughan Watson-Hirsch	More Than	7		22:10.1	6:50:59.3	4:46.6
22	2382	Adam Joyce	More Than	7		22:55.8	7:13:55.1	5:32.3
23	2374	Musa Haswarey	More Than	7		23:35.1	7:37:30.3	6:11.7
							00/20/202	1 06.51.38

YORK XC SEPT 30

Final Team Results

Boys

BOYS VARSITY

Class - A Class A

			Overall	Cumulative		Cumulative	Time		
	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Back</u>		
Team - YORK				Finish Position - 2					
Team Score (places):62				Average Time: 17:53.8					
24	2354	Panos Burbulis	More Than 7	7	25:09.6	8:02:39.9	7:46.1		
25	2375	Matthew Heinberg	More Than 7	7	25:30.8	8:28:10.7	8:07.3		
26	2361	Sean Davies	More Than 7	7	29:59.4	8:58:10.2	12:35.9		
Team - GLENBARD WEST				Finish Position - 3					
Team Score (places):64				Average Time: 17:54.6					
1	2471	Nathan Janninck	7	7	17:20.8	17:20.8	0:00.0		
2	2492	Matthew Verbiscer	9	16	17:23.1	34:43.9	0:02.3		
3	2443	Adam Bierly	13	29	18:00.0	52:43.9	0:39.2		
4	2457	Diego Gonzalez	17	46	18:23.1	1:11:07.1	1:02.3		
5	2441	Quinn Bennett	18	64	18:26.0	1:29:33.1	1:05.2		
6	2450	Sam Casas	(20)	(84)	18:29.3	1:48:02.5	1:08.4		
7	2484	Liam Oneill	(21)	(105)	18:35.3	2:06:37.8	1:14.4		
8	2474	Evan Knight	More Than 7	7	18:44.4	2:25:22.2	1:23.6		
9	2485	Jacob Ordona	More Than 7	7	20:08.1	2:45:30.3	2:47.2		
10	2495	Jackson Wyrick	More Than 7	7	21:55.1	3:07:25.5	4:34.3		
11	2445	Joshua Brooks	More Than 7	7	23:49.7	3:31:15.2	6:28.8		
12	2455	Hugh Farnum	More Than 7	7	24:49.2	3:56:04.4	7:28.4		
13	2491	Thomas Smith	More Than 7	7	25:33.9	4:21:38.3	8:13.0		